Feedback for Answer ID 209 (Rated Helpfulness: 75%)

Discussion Thread

Response (Nicole)
Dear Tom:
This condition can occur when there is increased engagement of the sear on the trigger. This is not unheard of but should not typically happen.
Please contact us at (800) 243-9700 so that we may determine what steps we should take to rectify this. Thank you for visiting Remington Country and we appreciate the inquiry.

Customer (Tom Morreale)
This feedback is about:
http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/enduser/std_adp.php?p_faqid =209.

THIS FEATURE COULD ONLY BE IMPROVED BY GIVING THE BLUE BOOK VALUES ON THE FIREARMS INQUIRED ABOUT. STARTING AT THE BOTTOM OF THE SCALE, SUCH IS THE CASE FOR ME, AND WORKING UP TO STILL IN THE BOX CONDITION.

